TSX-V: WEE	For Immediate Release
_	July 19, 2004

## WAVEFRONT ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.

## FEATURED ON

## CNBC EUROPE'S SQUAWK BOX

Edmonton, Alberta – Wavefront Energy & Environmental Services, Edmonton, Alberta, (TSX.V: WEE) is pleased to announce, in connection with the recently announced collaboration and license agreement with Halliburton's Energy Services Group (NYSE: HAL), that the Company's President and CEO, Brett C. Davidson will be interviewed on CNBC Europe's financial market signature show "Squawk Box" on July 20, 2004. Featured will be Pressure Pulsing Technology, the Company's core technology. Pressure Pulsing Technology entails using a downhole tool to create a low amplitude pressure wave in the wellbore, and has shown indications of increasing oil production and decreased water cut.

CNBC's Europe is the most watched business and financial news channel in Europe. CNBC reports that it reaches a reaches 5,199,000 viewers each month. Information on CNBC's Squawk Box and a webcast of the interview can be found on CNBC's web site: <a href="https://www.cnbceurope.com">www.cnbceurope.com</a>.

## About Wavefront Energy and Environmental Services Inc.

Wavefront develops, markets, and licenses proprietary technologies in the energy and environmental sectors. The Company's *Pressure Pulse Technology* for fluid flow optimization has been demonstrated to increase oil recovery. Within the environmental sector, *Pressure Pulse Technology* accelerates contaminant recovery and improves inground treatment of groundwater contaminants thereby reducing liabilities and restoring the site to its natural state more rapidly. Wavefront website is <a href="https://www.onthewavefront.com">www.onthewavefront.com</a>.

For further information please contact: D. Brad Paterson, CFO Andrew Kaplan, Investor Relations

 $\begin{array}{lll} 80\text{-}486\text{-}2222 \text{ x}224 \text{ Tel} & 732\text{-}747\text{-}0702 \text{ Tel} \\ \underline{bradp@onthewavefront.com} & \underline{smallkap@aol.com} \end{array}$ 

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WAVEFRONT ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.

"D. Brad Paterson" (signed)

D. Brad Paterson, CFO & Director